# P11 0000 77187

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
, , , , ,
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Business Emity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



800211288738

08/29/11--01040--004 \*\*105.00

WILLY 62 STATE

L C U

T. CLINE

AUG 3 1 2011

**EXAMINER** 



## MARC I. SOLOMON Attorney at Law

August 24, 2011

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: IT Parts Global, LLC

Document Number L11000086759

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed you will find the signed Certificate of Conversion for the above noted limited liability company and the signed Articles of Incorporation. We are converting to a corporation under the name of **IT Parts Global.com**, **Inc.** Also enclosed is our firm's check in the amount of \$105.00 as the total filing fee.

Please file this Conversion as soon as possible. Please contact our office if you have questions.

Sincerely,

MARC SOLOMON, P.A.

Barbara P. Schwartz, Legal Assistant

:bps encls.

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Division of	Section Corporations			
SUBJECT: IT PA	RTS GLOBAL.COM,			
	Name of F	Resulting Florida	Profit Corporation	
			rporation, and fees are submit on" in accordance with s. 607	
Please return all co	rrespondence concernin	g this matter	to:	
Barbara P. Schw	artz			
	Contact Person			
Marc Solomon	P.A.			
	Firm/Company			
1160 S. ROGERS	CIRCLE # 2			Fig. 18
	Address			
BOCA RATON, F				MII AUG 29 SEGRETARY
	City, State and Zip Code			me a
barbara@solom E-mail address: (1	ionpa.com to be used for future annual i	eport notification	on)	AM ION 4.7 PESTATE
For further informa	tion concerning this ma	tter, please ca	all:	
	_	•		
Barbara P. Schwa	rtz ontact Person	_at ( 561	999-8960 e and Daytime Telephone Number	
			e and Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a check	for the following amou	ınt:		
<b>☑</b> \$105.00 Filing Fees	□\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$113.75 Fi and Certified		s.
STREET ADDRE	<u>SS:</u>	<u>MA</u>	ILING ADDRESS:	
Registration Section		_	istration Section	
Division of Corpora	ations		ision of Corporations  D. Box 6327	
Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cer	nter Circle		ahassee, FL 32314	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

### **Certificate of Conversion**

For

#### "Other Business Entity"

nto

#### Florida Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Incorporation</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:	
IT PARTS GLOBAL, LLC LII-86759	
Enter Name of Other Business Entity	
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY  (Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)  first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of FLORIDA  (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)  on JULY 28, 2011  Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated:	of of
4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the <u>attached Articles of Incorporation</u> :	<u>:</u>
Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation	
Enter Name of Florida Front Corporation	
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:  (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in attached Articles of Incorporation, if an effective date is listed therein.)	the
6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business entity and the conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of s.607.1115, F.S., in effecting the conversion.	

Page 1 of 2

7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is

currently organized, formed or incorporated.

Required Signature for Florida P Individual signing affirms that the f a third degree felony as provided for	facts stated in this document are true. Any false informa	tion constitutes	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairn selected, an Incorporator:  Printed Name: GREG BLANC	man Director, Officer, or, if Directors or Officers have  Title: Director	not been	
stated in this document are true. An s.817.155, F.S. [See below for required]		that the facts provided for in	
Signature:	Title:		
Printed Name: GREG BLANC	Title:		
Signatura			
Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:	Title:		
Frinted Name:	Title:		
Signature:			
Printed Name:	Title:		
		<b>建筑</b>	
Signature:			
Printed Name:	Title:	ALL AUG	****
Signature	Title:	. 25 N	editoria. Principal
Printed Name:	Title:	₩₩ <b>.</b>	Ē
If Florida General Partnership or L. Signature of one General Partner.	imited Liability Partnership:	AH 109 47 OF STATE FLORIDA	m U
If Florida Limited Partnership or L. Signatures of ALL General Partners.	imited Liability Limited Partnership:		

If Florida Limited Liability Company:
Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative.

Signed this 23 day of Avgust

All others: Signature of an authorized person.

Fees:

Certificate of Conversion: \$35.00 Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation: \$70.00

Certified Copy: \$8.75 (Optional) Certificate of Status: \$8.75 (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be:   T PARTS	GLOBAL.COM. INC.
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address	Mailing address, if different is:
4370 Cares Road Suite 716 Davie FL 33314	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE  The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Any and all lawful	business
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 100	
Name and Title: GREG BLANC, DUCCO Address: SHIP NE 52 Place	Address: 4640 NE IS Torrace
Name and Title:	Name and Title; Address:
Name and Title: Address:	Name and Title: Address:
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Name: Address:	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR	Marc Solomon PA
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of proceed this cartificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as re	egistered agent and agree to act in this capacity
Required Signature/Registered Agent	8/23/11 Date
I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated heroin and document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree falour bullance of the Department of State constitutes as the degree falour bullance of the State of the Stat	e true. I am awars that any false information submitted in a my as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.  Date